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Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462

36/1/4/1/2017
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2410

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 18 AUGUST 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 28-2017)

2410. Mr M Bagraim (DA) to ask the Minister of Police: 

Is Berning Mtandazo Ntlemeza still employed by any entity or body within his department; if not, what are the full details regarding his (a) date of termination of service and (b) full exit salary package; if so, (i) in what unit or department is the specified person employed, (ii) what is the specified person’s current (aa) post description and (bb) salary level and (iii) are there any (aa) disciplinary processes and/or (bb) criminal investigations ongoing against the specified person? 
NW2658E
REPLY:

1. Service have been terminated in line with SCA ruling
2. No existing package
3. Appointment ruled unlawful since inception
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